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attenuators and resistors are used in aerospace,

Performance Maintained at 
Cryo Temperatures

The leader in high power attenuators, resistors and 
terminations, with the proven ability to customize 

designs and deliver for any quantity.

Design, testing, manufacturing and application

Testing, Customization & Optimization

features include:
Cryo Low Temp Chip Attenuators:
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Frequency Range:DCto 18.0 GHz
Power: 2Watts

Attenuator,SMA
Model 9102 CRYO  

Features
• Stable Attenuation over temperature

• Low thermal noise characteristics

• Minimal self heating, achieves temperature faster.

• Optimized non magnetic material selection.

Technical Specifications

How toOrder

9102-XX-CRYO

Mechanical

Parameter Value

Frequency Range DC to 18 GHz

Standard dB Values 0, 3, 6, 10 & 20 dB

Attenuation Accuracy (dB)
0 dB

3 & 6 dB
10 & 20 dB

+0/ 0.4 dB
±0.3 dB
±0.5 dB

VSWR DC – 4 GHz
4 – 12.4 GHz

12.4 – 18 GHz
(1 20dB)

12.4 – 18 GHz
(0dB only)

1.15:1 Max.
1.25:1 Max.
1.35:1 Max.

1.45:1 Max.

Input Power 2 Watts Avg. @ 25°C

Impedance 50 Ohms

Operating Temp. Range 4°mK to +125°C

Feature Material

SMA Connectors
Mates with MIL STD 348

White Bronze Plated Brass

Conductors Gold Plated Beryllium Copper

Substrate Beryllium Oxide

Resistor Material Proprietary Thin Film

Base
Model # 03 = 3dB

10 = 10dB
OrderExamples
Model Number: 9102 03 CRYO

DC 18 GHz, 3dB, SMA Male/Fem

PhysicalDimensions
Model Number: 9102 03 CRYO shown

.99 [25.15] 5/16 [7.9]
HEX
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Frequency Range:DCto 40.0 GHz
Power: 2Watts

Attenuator, 2.92mm
Model 9104 CRYO 

Features
• Stable Attenuation over temperature

• Low thermal noise characteristics

• Minimal self heating, achieves temperature faster.

• Optimized non magnetic material selection.

TechnicalSpecifications

How toOrder

9104-XX-CRYO

MechanicalFrequency Range DC to 40 GHz

Standard dB Values 0, 3, 6, 10, 20 & 30dB

Attenuation Accuracy (dB) DC – 26.5 GHz 26.5 – 40 GHz

0, 3 & 6dB
10 & 20dB

30dB

±0.5dB
±0.6dB
±0.8dB

±0.8dB
±1.0dB
±1.0dB

VSWR DC – 18 GHz
18 – 40 GHz

1.30:1 Max.
1.40:1 Max.

Input Power 2 Watts Avg. @ 25°C

Impedance 50 Ohms

Operating Temp. Range 4°mK to +125°C

Feature Material

2.92mm Connectors White Bronze Plated Brass

Mates both mechanically & electrically with all
SMA, K* & 3.5mm series connectors.

Conductors Gold Plated Beryllium Copper

Resistor Material Proprietary Thin Film

Base
Model #

dB Value
03 = 3dB
10 = 10dB

OrderExamples
Model Number: 9104 03 CRYO

DC 40 GHz, 3dB, 2.92mm Male/Fem

PhysicalDimensions
Model Number: 9104 03 CRYO shown

Note: Dimensions in Brackets [ ] are expressed in
millimeters and are for reference only.

*K is a trademark of Anritsu/Wiltron Corp.

5/16 [7.9] Hex

.88 ±.05
[22.4 ±1.3]

Parameter Value

sales@am.spectrumcontrol.com 
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Frequency Range:DCto 18.0 GHz
Power: 2 Watts

Termination, SMA
Model 3175M CRYO

Features
• Stable Attenuation over temperature

• Low thermal noise characteristics

• Minimal self heating, achieves temperature faster

• Optimized non magnetic material selection

TechnicalSpecifications

How toOrder
3175M - CRYO

Mechanical
Parameter Value

Frequency Range DC to 18 GHz

VSWR 1.25:1 Max.

Input Power 2 Watts Avg. @ 25°C

Impedance 50 Ohms

Operating Temp. Range 4°mK to +125°C

Feature Material

SMA Connectors
Mates with MIL STD 348 White Bronze Plated Brass

Conductors Gold Plated Beryllium Copper

Substrate Beryllium Oxide

Base
Model #

PhysicalDimensions
Model Number: 3175M CRYO shown

.72±.05
[18.29±1.27] 5/16 [7.9] HEX

Dimensions in brackets [ ] are expressed in Millimeters and are for reference only

sales@am.spectrumcontrol.com 
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DC - 8 GHz
CCAAF

DC - 8 GHz 
50 Ohms 
0 thru 20 dB 

Frequency Range    
Norminal Impedance     
Standard dB Values      
Attenuation Accuracy (dB) 

VSWR

DC - 4 GHz 1.25:1 Max. 
4 - 8 GHz 1.35:1 Max. 

   Rated Power (Mounted Circuit side up or down)

   Operating Temp. Range         4°mK to +150°C

Model Number: CCAAF-T3 
Sho wn

Mechanical 

  Substrate Alumina 
  Terminals Tin Lead Solder (Standard) 

How to Order

Tolerance .XXX = ±.010

Model Number:   CCAAF - Y X

Terminal Options

 = Silver over Nickel 
T = Tin Lead Solder 
H = Lead Free Solder 
G = Gold Plated

dB Value

0
1-10

11-15
16-20

dB Value
+0.5/-0

±0.5
±0.75
±1.0

DC-4 GHz
+0.5/-0

±0.5
+0.5/-3
+0.5/-4

4-8 GHz

0
1
2

dB Value
5.0
5.0
2.0

Watts
3
6

10

dB Value
2.0
1.0
1.0

Watts

12
15
20

dB Value

0.75
0.75
0.75

Watts

Dimensions are for substrate only and do not include 
terminal thickness or optional tinning thickness. 

Note: Dimensions in Brackets are Expressed in Millimeters and are for Reference Only. 

Attenuator Chip, Cryo Low Temp
 

Specifications

Electrical: 

sales@am.spectrumcontrol.com 
Approved for Release: January 2025/Brown
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DC - 18 GHz
CCAAW

Attenuator Chip, Cryo Low Temp
 

Specifications

 Electrical

DC - 18 GHz 
50 Ohms 
0 thru 20 dB 

Frequency Range

Norminal Impedance  

Standard dB Values

Attenuation Accuracy (dB)

VSWR 

1.25:1 Max. 
1.35:1 Max. 

DC - 4 GHz 

4 - 8 GHz 

8 - 18 GHz 1.50:1 Max.

     Rated Power (Mounted Circuit side up or down)

Operating Temp. Range         4°mK to +150°C

Model Number: CCAAW-G3 
Sho wn

Mechanical 

Substrate lumina 
Wirebondable Terminals    Gold 

How to Order

Model Number:   CCAAW - Y X

Terminal Options

 = Silver over Nickel 
T = Tin Lead Solder 
H = Lead Free Solder 
G = Gold Plated

dB Value

Note: Dimensions in Brackets are Expressed in Millimeters and are for Reference Only.

0
1-3
4-6

7-10
11-15
16-20

dB Value
+0.5/-0

±0.5
±0.5
±0.5

±0.75
±1.00

DC-4 GHz
+0.5/-0

±0.5
±0.5
±0.5

+0.5/-3
+0.5/-4

4-8 GHz
+0.5/-0

±0.5
±0.5

±0.75
+0.5/-4

12.4 GHz

+0.5/-0
±0.5

±0.75
±1.00

12.4-18 GHz

0
1
2

dB Value
4.0
4.0
2.0

Watts
3
6

10

dB Value
2.0
1.0
1.0

Watts

12
15
20

dB Value

0.75
0.75
0.75

Watts

Tolerance .XXX = ±.010

Dimensions are for substrate only and do not 
include terminal thickness or optional tinning 
thickness.
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